Product recalls

Product Safety Information Notice on Electriq Gas Hobs, Gas Supply Elbow Joint

July 21, 2023

A safety issue has been identified with Electriq Gas Hobs, Gas Supply Elbow Joint manufactured after May 2019 and which may be installed in domestic settings and the leisure market (holiday homes, caravans and boats).

IQGH604W

IQGH603S

IQGH75BG

 

 

 

 

 

 

IQGH75WG

IQGH75S

IQGH604B

 

 

 

 

IQGHVOL

 

IQGH77B

 

 

 

 

 

 

The gas supply elbow joint from the gas hob to the gas supply may fracture, which can cause gas to leak through the fracture. This presents a risk of burns, fire, explosion and poisoning from inhalation which could pose a risk to health, or even death.

The brand is Electriq. The model numbers are IQGH603S, IQGH604B, IQGH604W, IQGH75BG, IQGH75S, IQGH75WG, IQGHVOL and IQGH77B. The batch numbers and barcodes are unknown.

We currently understand the number of the above product units sold to customers in the Republic of Ireland is 850.

What to do:

It is vitally important that consumers do not use their gas hob.

The CCPC is in contact with the manufacturer to ensure that they inform consumers of this safety issue and address the risks from any affected hobs they have already supplied. We will provide an update as soon as possible.

In the meantime, if you smell gas, please contact Gas Networks Ireland immediately on 1800 20 50 50.

Return to Product Recalls

Haven’t found what you’re looking for?